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Exams Calendar - Academic Year 2022-2023 - Spring Semester

Master's and Postgraduates Degrees

Architectures for Information Systems
Analysis of Discrete Data

Cloud and Mobility Solutions
Information Project Management

Market and Credit Risk Management

Innovation, Change Management and the
New Healthcare Client

Social Media Analytics

Big Data Analytics for Business
Big Data Analytics

Digital Transformation

Risk Management

Planning and Management Control in
Healthcare Organizations

Digital Systems for Enterprise 4.0

Econometrics Methods

Consumer Behavior Insights

Business Intelligence Il

Machine Learning in Marketing

Information Project Management Il
Analysis of Variance

Customer Relationship Management
Systems

Marketing Engineering and Analytics

3rd Trimester
3rd Trimester
3rd Trimester
3rd Trimester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester
4th Trimester
2nd Semester
4th Trimester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

4th Trimester
4th Trimester

2nd Semester

2nd Semester

GSTI
M Elective
PG DEM
GSTI

AGR

PG GIBIS

MDDM
PG DEM
GCBI
GSTI
AGR

PG GIBIS

PG DEM

AGlI

MDDM

GCBI

MDDM

M Elective
M Elective

M Elective

MDDM

10/04/2023
11/04/2023
12/04/2023
13/04/2023

05/06/2023

05/06/2023

05/06/2023
05/06/2023
06/06/2023
07/06/2023
09/06/2023

09/06/2023

09/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023

14/06/2023

15/06/2023

15/06/2023
16/06/2023

16/06/2023

17/06/2023

Page 1 of 2

18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00
18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00

18:30:00
18:30:00

18:30:00

10:00:00

A120, AAl
AAl
AAl
A120, AA1, AA2
Room 6, Room 7,
Room 8

Al01

A120, AA1, AA2, INE

Room 3, Room 5
A120, AA1, AA2,
A101
A120, AA1, AA2

A120

Room 6

INE

Room 7, Room 8

A120, AA1, AA2,
A101, INE

A120, AA1, AA2, INE

Room 6, Room 7,
Room 8
A120
Room 5

Room 7, Room 8

Al4, A120, AA1, AA2

07/07/23
11/07/23
15/07/23
15/07/23

03/07/23

03/07/23

03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
04/07/23
04/07/23

04/07/23

04/07/23

05/07/23

05/07/23

05/07/23

06/07/23

06/07/23
06/07/23

06/07/23

07/07/23

20:30:00
18:00:00
10:00:00
14:30:00

18:00:00

18:00:00

18:00:00
18:00:00
20:30:00
18:00:00

20:30:00

20:30:00

20:30:00

18:00:00

18:00:00

20:30:00

20:30:00

20:30:00
18:00:00

18:00:00

18:00:00
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A120
Room 4
Room 6

A120

AA2

Room 3

A120, Room 8
Room 5
A120
A120

Room 4

Room 3

Room 6

Room 6

A120, AA1

AA2, INE

Room 8

Room 6
Room 4

Room 7

A120, AA1, AA2
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Exams Calendar - Academic Year 2022-2023 - Spring Semester
Master's and Postgraduates Degrees

Data Visualization 2nd Semester M Elective 19/06/2023 18:30:00 A120 08/07/23 10:00:00 AA2
Enterprise Resource Management Systems 2nd Semester M Elective 19/06/2023 18:30:00 Room 2 08/07/23 10:00:00 Room 2
Process Mining Powered By Nokia 2nd Semester M Elective 20/06/2023 18:30:00 A120 08/07/23 14:30:00 AA2
Market Research 2nd Semester MDDM 21/06/2023 18:30:00 A120, AA1, AA2 08/07/23 17:00:00 A120
Predictive Methods of Data Mining 2nd Semester GCBI 22/06/2023 18:30:00 Al13, A120, AA1 10/07/23 18:00:00 A120
Big Data for Marketing 2nd Semester MDDM 23/06/2023 18:30:00 A120 10/07/23 20:30:00 AA1
Solvency Models 2nd Semester AGR 24/06/2023 10:00:00 INE 11/07/23 20:30:00 Room 4
Digital Transformation Methodologies 2nd Semester PG DEM 24/06/2023 10:00:00 INE 11/07/23 20:30:00 Room 4-Executives
Innovation Management and Design Thinking 2nd Semester M Elective 26/06/2023 18:30:00 A120 12/07/23 18:00:00 Room 6
Predictive Analytics in Marketing 2nd Semester MDDM 26/06/2023 18:30:00 AA1 12/07/23 18:00:00 AA1l
Graph Analytics powered by Nokia 2nd Semester M Elective 27/06/2023 18:30:00 Room 4 12/07/23 20:30:00 Room 5
Leadership and People Management 2nd Semester PG GIBIS 27/06/2023 18:30:00 A120, AA1, AA2 12/07/23 20:30:00 A120
Cybersecurity 2nd Semester M Elective 28/06/2023 18:30:00 AA2 13/07/23 18:00:00 Room 4
Search Engine Optimization 4th Trimester MDDM 29/06/2023 18:30:00 Al13, AA1, AA2 13/07/23 20:30:00 A120
Sampling Theory and Methods 2nd Semester AGI 30/06/2023 18:30:00 A120 14/07/23 18:00:00 Room 6
Blockchain 4th Trimester M Elective 01/07/2023  10:00:00 A120 14/07/23 20:30:00 AAl
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