

Exams Calendar - Academic Year 2022-2023 - Spring Semester

Master's and Postgraduates Degrees

Curricular Unit	Period	Specialization	1st Season	Time 1st Season	Room	2nd Season	Time 2nd Season	Room
Architectures for Information Systems	3rd Trimester	GSTI	10/04/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1	07/07/23	20:30:00	A120
Analysis of Discrete Data	3rd Trimester	M Elective	11/04/2023	18:30:00	AA1	11/07/23	18:00:00	Room 4
Cloud and Mobility Solutions	3rd Trimester	PG DEM	12/04/2023	18:30:00	AA1	15/07/23	10:00:00	Room 6
Information Project Management	3rd Trimester	GSTI	13/04/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2	15/07/23	14:30:00	A120
Market and Credit Risk Management	2nd Semester	AGR	05/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 6, Room 7, Room 8	03/07/23	18:00:00	AA2
Innovation, Change Management and the New Healthcare Client	2nd Semester	PG GIBIS	05/06/2023	18:30:00	A101	03/07/23	18:00:00	Room 3
Social Media Analytics	2nd Semester	MDDM	05/06/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2, INE	03/07/23	18:00:00	A120, Room 8
Big Data Analytics for Business	4th Trimester	PG DEM	05/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 3, Room 5	03/07/23	18:00:00	Room 5
Big Data Analytics	2nd Semester	GCBI	06/06/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2, A101	03/07/23	20:30:00	A120
Digital Transformation	4th Trimester	GSTI	07/06/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2	04/07/23	18:00:00	A120
Risk Management	2nd Semester	AGR	09/06/2023	18:30:00	A120	04/07/23	20:30:00	Room 4
Planning and Management Control in Healthcare Organizations	2nd Semester	PG GIBIS	09/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 6	04/07/23	20:30:00	Room 3
Digital Systems for Enterprise 4.0	2nd Semester	PG DEM	09/06/2023	18:30:00	INE	04/07/23	20:30:00	Room 6
Econometrics Methods	2nd Semester	AGI	12/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 7, Room 8	05/07/23	18:00:00	Room 6
Consumer Behavior Insights	2nd Semester	MDDM	12/06/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2, A101, INE	05/07/23	18:00:00	A120, AA1
Business Intelligence II	2nd Semester	GCBI	14/06/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2, INE	05/07/23	20:30:00	AA2, INE
Machine Learning in Marketing	2nd Semester	MDDM	15/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 6, Room 7, Room 8	06/07/23	20:30:00	Room 8
Information Project Management II	4th Trimester	M Elective	15/06/2023	18:30:00	A120	06/07/23	20:30:00	Room 6
Analysis of Variance	4th Trimester	M Elective	16/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 5	06/07/23	18:00:00	Room 4
Customer Relationship Management Systems	2nd Semester	M Elective	16/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 7, Room 8	06/07/23	18:00:00	Room 7
Marketing Engineering and Analytics	2nd Semester	MDDM	17/06/2023	10:00:00	A14, A120, AA1, AA2	07/07/23	18:00:00	A120, AA1, AA2



Exams Calendar - Academic Year 2022-2023 - Spring Semester Master's and Postgraduates Degrees

Curricular Unit	Period	Specialization	1st Season	Time 1st Season	Room	2nd Season	Time 2nd Season	Room
Data Visualization	2nd Semester	M Elective	19/06/2023	18:30:00	A120	08/07/23	10:00:00	AA2
Enterprise Resource Management Systems	2nd Semester	M Elective	19/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 2	08/07/23	10:00:00	Room 2
Process Mining Powered By Nokia	2nd Semester	M Elective	20/06/2023	18:30:00	A120	08/07/23	14:30:00	AA2
Market Research	2nd Semester	MDDM	21/06/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2	08/07/23	17:00:00	A120
Predictive Methods of Data Mining	2nd Semester	GCBI	22/06/2023	18:30:00	A13, A120, AA1	10/07/23	18:00:00	A120
Big Data for Marketing	2nd Semester	MDDM	23/06/2023	18:30:00	A120	10/07/23	20:30:00	AA1
Solvency Models	2nd Semester	AGR	24/06/2023	10:00:00	INE	11/07/23	20:30:00	Room 4
Digital Transformation Methodologies	2nd Semester	PG DEM	24/06/2023	10:00:00	INE	11/07/23	20:30:00	Room 4-Executives
Innovation Management and Design Thinking	2nd Semester	M Elective	26/06/2023	18:30:00	A120	12/07/23	18:00:00	Room 6
Predictive Analytics in Marketing	2nd Semester	MDDM	26/06/2023	18:30:00	AA1	12/07/23	18:00:00	AA1
Graph Analytics powered by Nokia	2nd Semester	M Elective	27/06/2023	18:30:00	Room 4	12/07/23	20:30:00	Room 5
Leadership and People Management	2nd Semester	PG GIBIS	27/06/2023	18:30:00	A120, AA1, AA2	12/07/23	20:30:00	A120
Cybersecurity	2nd Semester	M Elective	28/06/2023	18:30:00	AA2	13/07/23	18:00:00	Room 4
Search Engine Optimization	4th Trimester	MDDM	29/06/2023	18:30:00	A13, AA1, AA2	13/07/23	20:30:00	A120
Sampling Theory and Methods	2nd Semester	AGI	30/06/2023	18:30:00	A120	14/07/23	18:00:00	Room 6
Blockchain	4th Trimester	M Elective	01/07/2023	10:00:00	A120	14/07/23	20:30:00	AA1